1
To request the full datasheet, please visit www.intersil.com/products/ISL1534
ISL1534
FN6465.1Data Sheet October 15, 2008
Dual Channel Fixed Gain Differential DSL
Line Driver
The ISL1534 is a dual channel differential amplifier designed
for driving full rate ADSL2+ signals at very low power

• Dual channel ADSL2+ line drivers
• SHDSL line drivers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL1534IRZ 1534 IRZ 24 Ld QFN
(4mmx5mm)
MDP0046
ISL1534IRZ-T13* 1534 IRZ 24 Ld QFN
(4mmx5mm)
MDP0046
ISL1534IVEZ 1534 IVEZ 20 Ld HTSSOP
(4.4mm)
MDP0048
ISL1534IVEZ-T13* 1534 IVEZ 20 Ld HTSSOP
(4.4mm)
MDP0048
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ